11/24/22, 12:59 PM

Home

"

90" ANNIVERSARY
1928 - 2018

Recognized Nursing Institutions

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

SOPHETH GFaledwi wHmb SrHLF @(PLOLD

Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council

List of Colleges of Nursing for Post Basic B.Sc.,(N) course recognised for the academic year 2022-2023

(MLHP Curriculum included in the Post Basic B.Sc.,(N) Syllabus since 2019-2020)

TAMILNADU: Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University

10

College of Nursing, Madras Medical College,
Chennai-600 003

College of Nursing, Government Mohan
Kumaramangalam Medical College, Salem-
636030

Apollo College of Nursing, Vanagaram to
Ambattur Main Road, Ayanampakkam, Chennai-
600095

Madha College of Nursing, Madha Nagar,
Kundrathur, Chennai-600 069

MMM College of Nursing, No.131, Sakthi Nagar,
Nolambur, Mugappair West, Chennai- 600 0095

Adhiparasakthi College of Nursing,
Melmaruvathur- 603 319,Kancheepuram

College of Nursing, Christian Medical College,
Vellore-632 004

Arun College of Nursing, No:15,
Thiyagarajapuram, Vellore District-632 001

Sri Narayani College of Nursing, Sripuram,
Thirumalaikodi, Vellore-632 055

Scudder College of Nursing, Scudder Memorial
Hospital, Ranipet, Walajahpet, Vellore District-
632 401

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng==

40

50

50

30

30

50

30

20

20

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

Admission & Recognition ceased for
2022-2023.

only the Existing students admitted up
to the academic year 2021-2022 are
permitted to continue.

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.MGRMedical University

1/6


https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/preamble.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/function_of_tnc.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/circular_fee_structure.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/photo_gallery.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/faq.php
https://elearning.onlinetnnmc.org/
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/contact-us.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/download_application.php

11/24/22, 12:59 PM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Vignesh Nursing College, No.131, Manalurpet
Road, Kizhanaikarai, Tiruvannamalai-606 603

E.S. College of Nursing, No:45, E.S.Nagar,
V.Salai-605 652 Villupuram District

Sri Vijay Vidyalaya College of Nursing,D.N.C.
Compound, Gandhi Nagar, Dharmapuri 636 701

Om Sakthi College of Nursing, 4,
Sengodipuram, Dharmapuri-636 701

Swami Vivekanandha College of Nursing, Sri
Ramakrishna Nagar, Adhiyamankottai Road,
AlJettihalli, Dharmapuri-636 807

Srri Paspo College of Nursing, A.Jettihalli- Post,
Collector's Bungalow Backside, Dharmapuri-636
807

Shri Bharani College of Nursing, Opp.to ESI
Hospital Quarters, Majra Kollappatty,Old
Tharamangalam Road, Salem-636 030

Annai J.K.K.Sampoorani Ammal College of
Nursing, Ethirmedu,Valayakaranoor Post,
Komarapalayam,638 183 NamakkalDistrict

Sresakthimayeil Institute of Nursing and
Research, Komarapalayam, Namakkal,
Natarajapauram, Komarapalayam-638183,
Namakkal(dt)

Vivekanandha College of Nursing,
Elayampalayam, Tiruchengodu(Tk), Namakkal
(dt)- 637205

Arvinth College of Nursing, 2/191, Trichy Main
Road, Ellaikkalmedu, Mettupatty Post,
Namakkal-637 020

Anbu College of Nursing, New Pallipalayam
Road, M.G.R.Nagar, Komarapalaym-638183
Namakkal District

Dhanvantri College of Nursing,
Ganapathypuram, No.1, Ranganoor Road,
Pallakkapalayam Post, Thiruchengode
Taluk,Namakkal District-637 303

Sri Aurobindo School/College of Nursing, TNPL
Road, Punnamchatram, Karur-639 136

K.G. College of Nursing, K.G.Hospital, Arts
College Road, Coimbatore-641 018

KMCH College Of Nursing, Kovai Medical
Centre Research & Educational Trust,
S.F.Nos.259 & 267, Kalapatti Village, Coimbatore
North Taluk, Coimbatore District-641 048

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng==

30

50

40

50

30

20

40

40

50

40

40

40

30

40

25

40

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

2/6



11/24/22, 12:59 PM

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Kongunadu College of Nursing,
Kalikkanaickenpalayam Village, Thennam
Palayam, Thondamuthur Taluk, Coimbatore-641
109.

PPG College of Nursing, 9/1, Keeranatham
Road, Kandasamy Nagar, Viswasapuram,
Saravanampatty Post, Coimbatore-35

Ganga College of Nursing, Vattamalai Palayam,
N.G.G.O.Colony Post, Coimbatore- 641 022

Sree Abirami College of Nursing, 499/1-A,
Machegoundapalayam, Seerapalayam Village,
Coimbatore- 641 021

Ellen College of Nursing, Navakkarai Village,
Madukkarai Post, Coimbatore-641 105

Annai Meenakshi College of Nursing, Madukarai
Market Road, PB.N0:4431, Industrial Estate Post,
Coimbatore-641 021

College of Nursing, GEM Institute of Nursing
Education & Research, 4/146, Peedampalli, Via
Ondipudur, Coimbatore

RASS Academy College of Nursing,Pappan
Valasai Pirivu, Poovanthi-630 611, Sivagangai
District.

Aladi Aruna College of Nursing, Sivalarkulam,
Alangulam, Tirunelveli-627 853

Sri K. Ramachandran Naidu College of Nursing,
K.R.Naidu Nagar, Paruvakudi Village, PB.No:1,
Karivalam Via, Sankarankoil Taluk, Tirunelveli
627 753

Sardar Rajas College of Nursing,
Thirurajapuram, Kavalkinaru Junction,
Tirunelveli-627 105

M.A.M.College of Nursing, Trichy-Chennai Trunk
Road, Siruganur, Tiruchirappalli- 621105

Jennys College of Nursing, 2/67, Manigandam
Road, Ramjee Nagar, Trichy- 620 009

KMC College of Nursing, Navalur Kuttapattu,
Manikandam Block, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy
District-620 009

Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan College of Nursing,
274C, Thuraiyur Road, Perambalur- 621 212

Sakthi College of Nursing, Sakthi Nagar,
Dindingul-Palani Main Road, Palakkanuthu Post,
Oddanchatram, Dindigul-624 624

Jainee College of Nursing, Dindigul-Theni Main
Road, Aaathupatti Pirivu, Veerakal Post,
Dindigul-624 303

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng==

40

40

40

40

40

40

30

40

40

30

40

30

25

20

20

40

30

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.MGRMedical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.MGRMedical University

3/6



11/24/22, 12:59 PM

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Bhaarath College of Nursing, 72-B, Dindigul
Road, Palani-624 604. Dindigul District

Our Lady of Health College of Nursing, VOC
Nagar, Trichy Main Road,Thanjavur-613 007

Sacred Heart College of Nursing, 1006, Karaikal
Road, Muthaiapillaimandapam, Sakkottai-
612401, Kumbakonam (Tk), Thanjavur District

O.PR.Memorial College Of Nursing, Suddha
Sanmarga Nilayam, Neyveli Main Road, Vadalur-
607 303 Cuddalore

Sacred Heart Nursing College, Ultra Trust,
4/245, College Road, Thasildhar Nagar,
Madurai-625020

Sree Mookambika College of Nursing,
Padanilam Welfare Trust, V.PM. Hospital
Complex, Padanilam, Kulasekharam-629161,
Kanyakumari District

St.Xavier's Catholic College of Nursing,
Chunkankadai, Aloor(Post), Nagercoil,
Kanyakumari District-629 003

Global College of Nursing, Edavilagam,
Nattalam, Marthandam, Kanyakumari-629 195

PS.College of Nursing, Thalakulam, Neyyoor
Post, Kanyakumari District-629 802

Annammal College of Nursing, Annammal
Hospital Campus, Kuzhithurai-629 163,
Kanyakumari District

Grace College of Nursing, Andiyankattuvilai,
Padanthalumoodu, Kanyakumari-629 194

White Memorial College of Nursing, Attoor,
Veyanoor Post, Kanyakumari-629 177

TAMILNADU: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

56

57

Sri Ramachandra Faculty of Nursing, Sri
Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and
Research (Deemed to be University), Porur,
Chennai-116

Sree Balaji College of Nursing,No:7, 4th Gate,
Works Road,Chrompet, Chennai-600 044

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng==

20

30

30

25

20

30

40

30

20

40

20

30

60

15

TN Dr.MGRMedical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.MGRMedical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher
Education and Research, (Deemedto be
University), Chennai

Bharath Institute of Higher Education &
Research (Deemed to be University),
Chennai

4/6



11/24/22, 12:59 PM

58

59

60

61

Meenakshi College of
Nursing,Chikkarayapuram, Kundrathur Main
Road,Mangadu, Chennai-600069

College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of
Medical and Technical Sciences(Deemed to be
University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk-
Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu-602
105

SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar,
Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District

Chettinad College of Nursing, IT
Highway(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram
District-603 103

PUDUCHERRY: PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

62

63

64

65

College of Nursing, Mother Theresa Post
Graduate and Research Institute of Health
Sciences college of Nursing, Indira Nagar,
Gorimedu Puducherry-605006

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Nursing College,
Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, Puducherry
605 107.

Indirani College of Nursing, Sri Venkateshwara
Medical College & Research Centre, No.13-A,
Pondy Villupuram Main Road, Ariyur,
Puducherry-605 102

College of Nursing, Pondicherry Institute of
Medical Sciences, Ganapathichettikulam Village,
No.20, Kalapet, Puducherry 605 014

PUDUCHERRY: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

66

Vinayaka Mission's College of Nursing,
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College & Hospital
Campus, Kirumampakkam, Puducherry- 607402

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng==

25

50

30

50

25

30

30

30

30

Meenakshi Academy of Higher
Education and Research(Deemed to be
University)

Saveetha Institute of Medical and
Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

SRM Institute of Science and
Technology (Deemed to be
University)€Kancheepuram

Chettinad Academy of Research and
Education (CARE) (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

Pondicherry University

Pondicherry University

Pondicherry University

Pondicherry University

Vinayaka Mission's Research
Foundation (Deemed to be University),
Salem

5/6



11/24/22, 12:59 PM Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

67 Kasturba Gandhi Nursing College, Mahatma Post Basic B.Sc.,(N) 40 Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be
University), Puducherry

Gandhi Medical College and Research
Institute,Pondy-Cuddalore Main Road, Pillaiyar
Kuppam, Puducherry-607402

https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng== 6/6


mailto:info@tamilnadunursingcouncil.com
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/preamble.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/function_of_tnc.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/faq.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/contact-us.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/career_guidance.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/photo_gallery.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/enquiry_form.php
https://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/privacy_policy.php

