

தமிழ்நாடு செவிலியர் மற்றும் தாதியர் குழுமம் **Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council**

ABOUT US FUNCTIONS FEE PHOTO & VIDEO GALLERY FAO ONLINE CNE CONTACT US DOWNLOAD APPLICATION

Recognized Nursing Institutions



List of Colleges of Nursing for Post Basic B.Sc.,(N) course recognised for the academic year 2022-2023 (MLHP Curriculum included in the Post Basic B.Sc.,(N) Syllabus since 2019-2020)

TAMILNADU: Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
1	College of Nursing, Madras Medical College, Chennai-600 003	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
2	College of Nursing, Government Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical College, Salem- 636030	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
3	Apollo College of Nursing, Vanagaram to Ambattur Main Road, Ayanampakkam, Chennai- 600095	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
4	Madha College of Nursing, Madha Nagar, Kundrathur, Chennai-600 069	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
5	MMM College of Nursing, No.131, Sakthi Nagar, Nolambur, Mugappair West, Chennai- 600 0095	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)		Admission & Recognition ceased for 2022-2023. only the Existing students admitted up to the academic year 2021-2022 are permitted to continue.
6	Adhiparasakthi College of Nursing, Melmaruvathur- 603 319,Kancheepuram	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
7	College of Nursing, Christian Medical College, Vellore-632 004	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
8	Arun College of Nursing, No:15, Thiyagarajapuram, Vellore District-632 001	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
9	Sri Narayani College of Nursing, Sripuram, Thirumalaikodi, Vellore-632 055	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
10	Scudder College of Nursing, Scudder Memorial Hospital, Ranipet, Walajahpet, Vellore District- 632 401	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.MGRMedical University

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
11	Vignesh Nursing College, No.131, Manalurpet Road, Kizhanaikarai, Tiruvannamalai-606 603	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
12	E.S. College of Nursing, No:45, E.S.Nagar, V.Salai-605 652 Villupuram District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
13	Sri Vijay Vidyalaya College of Nursing,D.N.C. Compound, Gandhi Nagar, Dharmapuri 636 701	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
14	Om Sakthi College of Nursing, 4, Sengodipuram, Dharmapuri-636 701	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
15	Swami Vivekanandha College of Nursing, Sri Ramakrishna Nagar, Adhiyamankottai Road, A.Jettihalli, Dharmapuri-636 807	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
16	Srri Paspo College of Nursing, A.Jettihalli- Post, Collector's Bungalow Backside, Dharmapuri-636 807	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
17	Shri Bharani College of Nursing, Opp.to ESI Hospital Quarters, Majra Kollappatty,Old Tharamangalam Road, Salem-636 030	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
18	Annai J.K.K.Sampoorani Ammal College of Nursing, Ethirmedu, Valayakaranoor Post, Komarapalayam, 638 183 Namakkal District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
19	Sresakthimayeil Institute of Nursing and Research, Komarapalayam, Namakkal, Natarajapauram, Komarapalayam-638183, Namakkal(dt)	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
20	Vivekanandha College of Nursing, Elayampalayam, Tiruchengodu(Tk), Namakkal (dt)- 637205	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
21	Arvinth College of Nursing, 2/191, Trichy Main Road, Ellaikkalmedu, Mettupatty Post, Namakkal-637 020	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
22	Anbu College of Nursing, New Pallipalayam Road, M.G.R.Nagar, Komarapalaym-638183 Namakkal District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
23	Dhanvantri College of Nursing, Ganapathypuram, No.1, Ranganoor Road, Pallakkapalayam Post, Thiruchengode Taluk,Namakkal District-637 303	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
24	Sri Aurobindo School/College of Nursing, TNPL Road, Punnamchatram, Karur-639 136	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
25	K.G. College of Nursing, K.G.Hospital, Arts College Road, Coimbatore-641 018	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
26	KMCH College Of Nursing, Kovai Medical Centre Research & Educational Trust, S.F.Nos.259 & 267, Kalapatti Village, Coimbatore North Taluk, Coimbatore District-641 048	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
27	Kongunadu College of Nursing, Kalikkanaickenpalayam Village, Thennam Palayam, Thondamuthur Taluk, Coimbatore-641 109.	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
28	PPG College of Nursing, 9/1, Keeranatham Road, Kandasamy Nagar, Viswasapuram, Saravanampatty Post, Coimbatore-35	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
29	Ganga College of Nursing, Vattamalai Palayam, N.G.G.O.Colony Post, Coimbatore- 641 022	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
30	Sree Abirami College of Nursing, 499/1-A, Machegoundapalayam, Seerapalayam Village, Coimbatore- 641 021	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
31	Ellen College of Nursing, Navakkarai Village, Madukkarai Post, Coimbatore-641 105	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.MGRMedical University
32	Annai Meenakshi College of Nursing, Madukarai Market Road, P.B.No:4431, Industrial Estate Post, Coimbatore-641 021	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
33	College of Nursing, GEM Institute of Nursing Education & Research, 4/146, Peedampalli, Via Ondipudur, Coimbatore	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
34	RASS Academy College of Nursing,Pappan Valasai Pirivu, Poovanthi-630 611, Sivagangai District.	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
35	Aladi Aruna College of Nursing, Sivalarkulam, Alangulam, Tirunelveli-627 853	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
36	Sri K. Ramachandran Naidu College of Nursing, K.R.Naidu Nagar, Paruvakudi Village, P.B.No:1, Karivalam Via, Sankarankoil Taluk, Tirunelveli 627 753	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
37	Sardar Rajas College of Nursing, Thirurajapuram, Kavalkinaru Junction, Tirunelveli-627 105	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
38	M.A.M.College of Nursing, Trichy-Chennai Trunk Road, Siruganur, Tiruchirappalli- 621105	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
39	Jennys College of Nursing, 2/67, Manigandam Road, Ramjee Nagar, Trichy- 620 009	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
40	KMC College of Nursing, Navalur Kuttapattu, Manikandam Block, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District-620 009	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
41	Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan College of Nursing, 274C, Thuraiyur Road, Perambalur- 621 212	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
42	Sakthi College of Nursing, Sakthi Nagar, Dindingul-Palani Main Road, Palakkanuthu Post, Oddanchatram, Dindigul-624 624	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
43	Jainee College of Nursing, Dindigul-Theni Main Road, Aaathupatti Pirivu, Veerakal Post, Dindigul-624 303	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.MGRMedical University

,				
SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
44	Bhaarath College of Nursing, 72-B, Dindigul Road, Palani-624 604. Dindigul District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.MGRMedical University
45	Our Lady of Health College of Nursing, VOC Nagar, Trichy Main Road,Thanjavur-613 007	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
46	Sacred Heart College of Nursing, 1006, Karaikal Road, Muthaiapillaimandapam, Sakkottai- 612401, Kumbakonam (Tk), Thanjavur District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
47	O.P.R.Memorial College Of Nursing, Suddha Sanmarga Nilayam, Neyveli Main Road, Vadalur- 607 303 Cuddalore	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
48	Sacred Heart Nursing College, Ultra Trust, 4/245, College Road, Thasildhar Nagar, Madurai-625020	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.MGRMedical University
49	Sree Mookambika College of Nursing, Padanilam Welfare Trust, V.P.M. Hospital Complex, Padanilam, Kulasekharam-629161, Kanyakumari District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
50	St.Xavier's Catholic College of Nursing, Chunkankadai, Aloor(Post), Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District-629 003	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
51	Global College of Nursing, Edavilagam, Nattalam, Marthandam, Kanyakumari-629 195	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
52	P.S.College of Nursing, Thalakulam, Neyyoor Post, Kanyakumari District-629 802	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
53	Annammal College of Nursing, Annammal Hospital Campus, Kuzhithurai-629 163, Kanyakumari District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
54	Grace College of Nursing, Andiyankattuvilai, Padanthalumoodu, Kanyakumari-629 194	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	20	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
55	White Memorial College of Nursing, Attoor, Veyanoor Post, Kanyakumari-629 177	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	TN Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TAMILNADU: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
56	Sri Ramachandra Faculty of Nursing, Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research (Deemed to be University), Porur, Chennai-116	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	60	Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research, (Deemedto be University), Chennai
57	Sree Balaji College of Nursing,No:7, 4th Gate, Works Road,Chrompet, Chennai-600 044	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	15	Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research (Deemed to be University), Chennai

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
58	Meenakshi College of Nursing,Chikkarayapuram, Kundrathur Main Road,Mangadu, Chennai-600069	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	Meenakshi Academy of Higher Education and Research(Deemed to be University)
59	College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences(Deemed to be University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk- Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu-602 105	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
60	SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	SRM Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be University) & Kancheepuram
61	Chettinad College of Nursing, IT Highway(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram District-603 103	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	Chettinad Academy of Research and Education (CARE) (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram

PUDUCHERRY: PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
62	College of Nursing, Mother Theresa Post Graduate and Research Institute of Health Sciences college of Nursing, Indira Nagar, Gorimedu Puducherry-605006	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	Pondicherry University
63	Sri Manakula Vinayagar Nursing College, Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, Puducherry 605 107.	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Pondicherry University
64	Indirani College of Nursing, Sri Venkateshwara Medical College & Research Centre, No.13-A, Pondy Villupuram Main Road, Ariyur, Puducherry-605 102	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Pondicherry University
65	College of Nursing, Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences, Ganapathichettikulam Village, No.20, Kalapet, Puducherry 605 014	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Pondicherry University

PUDUCHERRY: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
66	Vinayaka Mission's College of Nursing, Aarupadai Veedu Medical College & Hospital Campus, Kirumampakkam, Puducherry- 607402	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), Salem

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
67	Kasturba Gandhi Nursing College, Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute,Pondy-Cuddalore Main Road, Pillaiyar Kuppam, Puducherry-607402	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	40	Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Puducherry

info@tamilnadunursingcouncil.com

HOME // ABOUT US // FUNCTIONS // FAQ // CONTACT US // CAREER GUIDANCE // PHOTO GALLERY // ENQUIRY FORM // PRIVACY POLICY

Copyright © 2022 Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council. All rights reserved.